Curriculum Vitae

Full Name:	Dr. Bharti Chauhan			
Designation:	Professor			9.0
Department:	Defence , Strategic and Geo-Political Studies			
Campus:	H.N.B Garhwal University Birla Campus Srinagar Garhwal			
Mobile-	09411387334			
Email	drbharti.chauhan@gmail.com			
Education Qualification:		U.G- H.N.B Garhwal University Srinagar Garhwal 1986		
		P.G H.N.B Garhwal University Srinagar Garhwal 1988		
		D.Phill- H.N.B Garhwal University Srinagar Garhwal 1992		
Teaching Experience:		30Years	Research Experience:	27 Years

Research Interest and Fields of Specialization

- 1.National Security
- 2. National and International Relations
- 3. Regional Security
- 4. War Study

Member of Academic Institutions

- 1. Member of Institute of Defence Studies Analysis, New Delhi
- 2. Member Advance Research Institute and Security Studies, Meerut (UP)
- 3. Member Uttarakhand Shodh Sansthan
- 4. Member Social Research Foundation Kanpur

Research Publication-

Publication in International Journal-06

Publication in National Journal- 18

Publication in Books Chapter - 25

Publication in Articals- 08

Publication in Edited Books - 01

Attend International and National Seminar / Workshop

International Seminar - 02

National Seminar- 17

Resource Parson-02

Webinar- 21

Training Programme- 04

Research Supervision (No. of Ph.D. Degree Awarded/Submitted/Registered)

Awarded- 09

Submitted- 02

Registered-03

Administrative Experience

- 1. Programme Officer N.S.S., H.N.B. Garhwal University Srinagar Garhwal (1999 to 2003)
- 2. Member U.F.M Committee, H.N.B. Garhwal University Srinagar Garhwal
- 3. Member Sports Committee, H.N.B. Garhwal University Srinagar Garhwal
- 4. Member Inter faculty and Inter College Committee, H.N.B. Garhwal University Srinagar Garhwal
- 5. Assistant Dean Student Welfare from August 2011 to 2021
- 6. Member Women Studies Center H.N.B .Garhwal University Srinagar Garhwal
- 7. Sub Editor Nirjharini Yearly Magazine H.N.B. Garhwal University Srinagar Garhwal
- 8. Micro Observer in Parliamentary Election (2009)
- 9. Member Admission Committee H.N.B. Garhwal University Srinagar Garhwal
- 10. Member of various Inspection Committee to r Rcommended Colleges Affiliation in University HNBGU, Srinagar Garhwal
- 11. Member Anti-Discrimination Cell HNBGU, Srinagar
- 12. Honorary Member Board of Studies Mahatma Jyotiba Phule Rohilkhand University Bareilly (UP)
- 13. Honorary Member Board of Studies Chaudhary Charan Singh University Meerut (UP)
- 14. Subject Expertise-Uttrakhand Public Service Commission, Haridwar
- 15. Subject Expertise-Uttrakhand Higher Education Haldwani

Dr. Bharti Chauhan
Professor
Department of Defence, Strategic
and Geo-Political studies